
CATALOGUE No. 

32-009 
MONTHLY 

I)fl.il 

STOCKS OF 

DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

JULY 1962 
OF STATISTICS 

JUL16 ]9') 

PROPERTY OF THE 
U BRARY 

Published by Authority of 
The Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
Agriculture Division 

Livestock and Animal Products Section 

5503-50-72 	 Price $1.00 per year 
	 Vol. 45—No. 7 

Rocni Duwxr., r.a.s,c., Queens Printer and Controller of StatIonery, Ottawa, 1962 



SOt! AD CflNT 

Data for this report are collected by mall questionnaires from dairy 
factories, co!lcentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
egos, meat packers, whole8ale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firma 
are required to report all stocks hold in their own establishments or In spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governznts. 
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ST(CKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRCDUCTS 

July 1, 1962 

±I bUTT 

At the opening of business on July 1, 1962  the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Canada amounted to 110,231,000 lb. Cold Storage Warehouses had 
in store 76,114,000 lb. while dairy factories held 33,862,000 lb. The summary tot-
al was lower than last year by 9.3 million pounds. The five year average 1957-61 
of July 1 stocks is 90,547,000 lb. The June 1962 "into-storage" movement was 22.6 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 23.7  million pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 51,996,000 lb. consisting of 
51,616,000 lb. Canadian and 380,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of import-
ed cheddar cheese on hand on July 1, 1962. The summary total was lower than last 
year by 2.1 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" movemezt of 3.8 million 
pounds for June 1962. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 46,334,000 lb. which was a decrease of 9.3 million pounds from last year, The 
"into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for June 1962 was 17.3 million 
unds. Stocks of the chief by-products, skim-milk powder, amounted to 30,392,000 

.Ls. a decrease of 7.0 million pounds from last year and an increase of 7.5 million 5 	:.unds over last month. 

EGGS: 

The July 1, 1962 report shows 31,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
77,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs reported in transit. Frozen 
eggs totalled 7,044,000 lb. being 1.6 million pounds higher than the 1961 figures. 
The "into-storage" movement of June 1962 was 1.3 million pounds as compared with a 
similar movement of 390 thousand pounds during June 1961. 

POULTRY MEAT: 

The swnary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
July 1, 1962 was higher than last year by 1.1 million pounds. An 'out-of-storage" 
movement of 3.8 million pounds is shown for the month of June 1962. By kind, the 
dress: d and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter in brackets, were Chicken 
512,000 lb. (3,151,000) lb., Fowl 778,000 lb. (2,262,000) lb. and Turkey 210,000 
lb. (9,411,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for firms whose reports 
were not received on time. There were no stocks of poultry meat reported in transit 
on July 1, 1962. 

NOTE: 

A number of poultry killing and processing plants and some storage premises 
not previously listed for reporting the stocks, have been added to the list of re- 

S porting firms since October 1961. Therefore current stock data are not fully com-
parable with data for the corresponding month last year. (See Footnote Page 8). 



STOCKS OF BUTTER 

2. 	In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - July 1, 1962 

CR ANI BUTTE:. 
July 1, 1962 
Preliminary 

June 1, 1962 
Revised 

July 1, 1963. 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA  11Q,31 	'  119± 
In Cold Storages 76,114 60,190 88,018 

In Dairy Factories 33,862 27,478 31,282 
In Transit 255 - 245 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 112 84 225 
In Dairy Factories 285 61 303 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 127 48 62 
In Dairy Factories 188 119 188 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 80 422 
In Dairy Factories 287 110 408 

ebec TOTAL 6O619 46919 63,274 
In Cold Storages 45,401 35,054 50,361 
In Dairy Factories 15,218 11,925 12 9 913 

Ontario TLTL 25.647 21,502 21.952 
In Cold 	Storages 1,743 13,129 12,700 
In Dairy Factories 9,904 8,373 9,252 

Manitoba T0TU 7,604 
In Cold Storages 6,733 4,915 11,547 
In Dairy Factories 871 715 881 

Saskatchewan 	TOTAL _____ 6.1O1 12,487 
In Cold Storages 3,755 3,463 7,334 
In Dairy Factories 5,190 4,638 5,153 

Alberta 	TOTAL 4,576 3,451 6,132 
In Cold Storages 2,889 2,102 4,136 
In Dairy FactcrAes 1,687 1, 3h9 1,996 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 1.506 1,480 1,419 
In Cold Storages 1,274 1,292 1,231 
In Dairy Factories 232 188 188 

5 year average 1957-61 90,547 

WHEY BUTTER 	 as& 	147 	 240 

I 
/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 82073  thousand pounds at July 1, 1962. Butter 
Oil revised for June 1, 82,3741 000 lbs. 



STOCKS OF CHED)AR C}{EhSE 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Fact-crics in Canada - Ju1y 1, 1962 	3. 

Thiy 1, 1962 
reliniinary 

June 1, 1962 
Revised 1961 

- th:und pounds - 

CANAIM 	TOTAL 4151 
In Cold Storages 45,190 41,832 46,394 
In Dairy Factories 6,426 5,749 7,309 
In Transit 38c 570 380 

Prince Edward Is1ad 	TCTiL 
In Cold Storages 26 
In Dairy 	Factories 135 60 229 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 22 
In Cold Storages 22 35 45 

New Brunswick TOTAL 
In Cold Storagen 42 50 64 
Tr 	Dairy Factories 34 25 33 

Quebec TOTAL 911 23502 
In Cold Storages 20,987 20,251 22,145 
in Dairy Factories 865 660 1,357 

tario TOTiL 22,142 24,779 27,268 
In Cold Storages 22,685 20080 22,262 
In Dairy Factories 4,774 4,399 5,006 

Manitoba TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 317 193 182 
In Dairy Factories 126 140 197 

Saskatchewan TOTAL jo 
In Cold Storages 69 50 68 
In Dairy Factcrie 60 73 47 

Alberta TOTAL 
In Cold Storages 498 353 825 
In Dairy Factories 201 162 170 

Sritish Columbia T(,TAL 801 2LO lQ 
In Cold Storages 570 520 777 
In Dairy Factories 231 230 270 

IMPORTED CHEESE - - 

flciuded in above figures) 

Lessthan three firms reporting this item. The figures therfxr annot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



STOChS OF CONCENTRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREUCUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FÜR MANUFACTURERS 

July 1, 1962 	June 1, 1962 	Jul.",  
Preliminary 	Revised 	1963. 

- thousand pounds - 

CoNCEicTk-LTLi) WHOLE MILK 

Conde.nsed Whole Milk 1,036 

Case / ./ 653 
Bulk 1,013 1,064 

383 

Evaporated Whple Milk 46,334 29,031 55,65 

Whole Milk Powder 2,938 2,290 3.799 

Spray Process 2,905 2,263 3,764 
Roller Process 33 27 35 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated __ 1,929 2,035 

CONCENTRATED MILK BYPR0DUCTS 

Evaporated 81 86 78 
Condensed 119 117 133 

Skim—milk Powder 30.392 22.859 37,422 

Spray Process 25,792 19,635 30,275 
Roller Process 4,600 3,224 7,147 

Buttermilk Pcwder 1,387 1,159 1070 

Casein 2,653 2,030 2,693 

Whey Powder 1,764 1,640 1,413 

j/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 

I 



EGGS IN CCLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 	 5. 
July 1, 1962 

July 1, June 1, JU1r1 July 1, June 1, July 1, T962 1962 1962 1962 1961 relirninary Itevised Preliminary itevised 

COLD STUAG.b 

C A N A D A 
(coo cases 

Maritimes - - - 2 3 3 
iebec - 

2 9 10 
Ontario 20 26 6 29 2 19 
Manitoba - - 16 n 12 
Saskatchewan 1 1.  4 6 4 
Alberta 5 5 3 U 12 4 
British Colun.bia 4 3 4 2 3 2 

FROZEN 
— July 1, 1962 

June 1, 
1962 

July 1, 
Preliminary ktevised 1961  

WHOLE YOLK WHITLS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A 
(000 lb.) 4,319/ 	1,408 1,317 7,044 5.709 5469 

:Iarjtimes 
511 - 10 521 489 103 

iebec 751 288 158 1,197 813 867 
Ontario 1,694 557 393 2,444 2,136 2,077 
initoba 742 578 583 1,903 1,740 1,862 
Saskatchewan 120 3 4 127 163 245 
Alberta 177 42 150 369 217 93 
British Columbia 166 140 19 325 151 202 

G G 	S ULY A R Y July 1, 1912 June 1, 1962 July 1, 1961 ööo cases) Preliminari R.evised 

Shell Eggs 108 111 70 

In Transit (page 12) - 2 1 

Frczen Eggs 
(3E.5 lb. per case) 183 148 142 

TOTAL 291 261 213 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in tIT0 j. I 

/ These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases Cold Storage Eggs, 4,000 cases 

S 

	

	Fresh Eggs and 358,000 lb. Frozen Whole Eggs for firms failing to report on time. 
These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 



6 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

Dressed 

July 1, 1962 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated 	Total 	Dressed 

June 1, 1962 
Revised 

Eviscerated 	Total 

July 1, 
1961 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

T(YrAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A LtL4& 16.097 19.141/ 2.185 20.378 22,863 18,001 

Maritimea 10 810 820 3 785 788 800 
Quebec 423 2,979 3,402 485 3,822 4,307 3,828 
Ontario 901 5,724 6,625 1,600 7,456 9,056 5,798 
Manitoba 207 2,576 2,783 248 3,221 3,40 2,186 
Saskatchewan 16 798 814 35 1,150 1,185 806 
Alberta 31 1038 1069 52 1,983 2,035 2.499 
Br. Columbia 56 1 2 872 1 0 928 62 1,961 2,023 2,084 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

C A N A D A 1.548 1.638 J2. 2 0 197 2.325 2,382 

Maritimes - 89 89 - 108 108 60 
Quebec 62 373 435 97 578 675 822 
Ontario 23 468 491 20 716 736 309 
Manitoba 112 112 2 152 152 172 
Saskatchewan - 32 32 2 43 43 105 
Alberta 171 171 267 267 533 
Br. Columbia 5 303 308 11 333 344 381 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 1.603 2.025 466 2.373 2,839 3,230 

Maritimes 5 108 113 - 155 155 200 
Quebec 130 552 682 145 938 1,083 1,166 
Ontario 242 231 473 247 496 743 299 
Manitoba 21 188 209 27 275 302 612 
Saskatchewan 7 62 69 11 126 137 176 
Alberta 7 72 79 20 149 169 361 
Br. Columbia 10 390 400 

FOWL  

16 234 250 416 

C ANADA ZLS 2.262 3.040 1.458 3006 4,464 5.980 

Maritimes 5 173 178 3 97 100 259 
Quebec 122 418 540 118 380 498 695 
OUtario 558 937 1 9 495 1,238 1,623 2,861 3,352 
Manitoba 59 381 440 71 334 405 661 
Saskatchewan 7 62 69 9 89 98 226 
Alberta 13 133 146 15 250 265 514 
Br. Columbia 14 158 172 4 233 237 273 

For Footnotes See Page 8 

I 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 
	 7 . 

JUT 1, 1962 	June 1, 1962 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A - 1,083 1.083 

Maritimes 
- 107 107 - 44 44 41 

Quebec - 188 188 - 210 210 248 
Ontario 

- 330 330 492 492 121 
Manitoba - 157 157 - 207 207 62 
Saskatchewan - 2 2 - 5 5 9 
Alberta - 22 22 - 84 84 47 
Br. Columbia - 27 27 - 41 41 28 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C A N A D A Q 3.43 3.313 3,650 3,767 1,841 

Maritimes 138 138 - 145 145 63 
Quebec 35 539 574 44 568 612 340 
Ontario 5 1098 1,403 11 1 2 596 1 2 607 682 
Manitoba 23 372 395 43 404 447 285 
Saskatchewan - 236 236 9 342 351 102 
Alberta 192 192 266 266 166 
Br. Columbia 7 368 375 10 329 339 203 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 	140 	5.335 	5.475 	L52 	6,520 6,672 	2,615 

Maritimes - 157 157 - 180 180 123 
Quebec 48 693 741 38 816 854 379 
Ontario 65 1,911 1,976 73 2,084 2 0 157 727 
Manitoba 12 1 0 185 1,197 26 1 0 648 1,674 209 
Saskatchewan 2 387 389 5 526 531 171 
Albe.ta 566 566 685 685 547 
Br. Columbia 13 436 449 10 581 591 459 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C A N A D A 210 9,411 9,621 269 11,253 11,522 5,012 

Maritimes - 402 402 - 369 369 227 
Quebec 83 1,420 1,503 82 1,594 1,676 967 
Ontario 70 3,639 3,709 84 4,172 4,256 1,530 
Manitoba 35 1,714 .1 9 749 69 2,259 2 2 328 556 
Saskatchewan 2 625 627 14 873 887 282 
Alberta - 780 780 1,035 1,035 760 
Br. Columbia 20 831 851 20 951 971 690 

For Footnote See Page 8 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

July 1, 1962 	 June 1, 1962 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 361 10 412 422 265 

Maritimes - 10 10 - 9 9 5 
Quebec 3 143 146 7 145 152 92 
Ontario 4 68 72 3 108 111 52 
Manitoba 37 37 30 30 39 
Saskatchewan - 8 8 - 17 17 7 
Alberta - 26 26 55 55 39 
Br. Columbia 6 56 62 48 48 31 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A A .. 

Maritimes - 1 1 - 1 1 3 
Quebec 2 14 16 3 18 21 5 
Ontario 3 8 II 3 10 13 2 
Manitoba 9 9 9 9 3 
Saskatchewan 2 2 - 1 1 2 
Alberta - 1 1 - 4 4 2 
Br. Columbia V - 

1 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 126 890  1.016 148 1,094 1 2242 1 2 114 

Maritimes - 27 27 - 46 46 46 
Quebec 21 59 80 33 169 202 81 
Ontario 1 373 374 5 331 336 254 
Manitoba 92 135 227 81 162 243 143 
Saskatchewan - 7 7 1 1 2 8 
Alberta 11 155 166 17 223 240 290 
Br. Columbia 1 334 335 LL 162 173 292 

/ This total includes an estimate of 1,400,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. It also includes 2,300,000 lb. total Poultry meat 
reported by firms which were not reporting last year. (See Page 1). 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were No Stocks of Poultry Meat in transit on July 1, 1962. 

a 



r7c OF 

July 1, 1962 	June 1, 1962 	July 1, 

Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAl' 

Quebec 82 362 444 79 393 472 475 
Montreal 302 1 9 729 2,031 378 2,319 2,697 2,398 
Toronto 769 2,040 2,809 1,362 2,562 3,924 3,362 
Winnipeg 207 2,197 2,404 248 2,860 3,108 2006 

Regina & Saakatoon 13 478 491 18 686 704 526 
Edmonton 30 732 762 31 974 1,005 1,272 

Calgary 1 412 k13 22 644 666 668 
Vancouver 	/ 50 145 _1702 59 1.526 1,585 

12,689 TOTAL 9 CITIES JJ 96Q2 11.756 	/ 2,197 11,964 14,161 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 1/2 lb. 

Quebec 20 74 94 24 66 90 127 
Montreal 41 141 182 73 189 262 367 
Toronto 15 92 107 14 135 149 82 
Winnipeg 86 86 344 144 162 
Regina & Saskatoon 23 23 - 34 34 86 
Enton 134 134 175 175 337 
Calgary 36 36 - 71 71 128 
Vancouver 	/ JQ2 253 - 356 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 122 )Q 1,645 

CHICKEN 3 1/2 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 11 38 49 14 68 82 171 
Montreal 118 359 477 131 685 816 793 
Toronto 235 140 375 240 257 497 137 
Winnipeg 21 132 153 27 250 277 594 
Regina & Saskatoon 39 39 57 57 80 
Edmontcn 7 53 60 94 94 228 
Calgary 18 18 10 48 58 118 

Vancouver 1/ 10 _8Q 390 16 199 215 - 397 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1.561 438 1,658 2,096 2,518 

FOWL 

Quebec 6 39 45 5 38 43 73 
Montreal 80 223 303 88 198 286 438 

Toronto 442 248 690 1,014 505 1,519 2,251 
Winnipeg 59 243 302 71 199 270 610 
Regina & Saskatoon 7 37 44 8 40 48 153 
Edmonton 12 88 100 14 125 139 363 
Calgary 44 44 82 82 113 
Vancouver 1/ jJ 135 3.46 4 ig2 192 258 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 617 1.0.1 12 2 .122 4 0 59  

Prir 	+.flMQ AAA Pap 11 



lo. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

July 1 1962 	 June 1, 1962 	July 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	 ____ 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec 	- 8 8 - 	 13 13 24 
Montreal 104 104 - 	 80 80 124 
Toronto 	- 82 82 158 158 36 
Winnipeg 	- 129 129 - 	 135 135 62 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 2 2 - 	 5 5 8 
Edmonton 	- 10 10 - 	 34 34 4 
Calgary 	- 12 12 - 	 40 40 41 
Vancouver 1/ 	- 20 20 - 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 367 367 - 	496 496 327 

TURKEY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec - 69 69 - 95 95 28 
Montreal 35 316 351 44 330 374 246 
Toronto 4 506 510 11 556 567 226 
Winnipeg 23 302 325 43 387 430 193 	is 
Regina & Saskatoon 

- 87 87 - 174 174 
Edmonton 64 64 81 81 93 
Calgary 107 107 139 139 33 
Vancouver i' 7 291 298 10 270 280 - 198 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 1,742 1.811 108 2,032 2140 1,093 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 45 125 170 
36  

94 130 44 
Montreal 3 517 520 3 658 661 294 
Toronto 65 757 822 73 741 814 440 
Winnipeg 12 1,331 1,143 26 1,550 1,576 201 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 280 280 - 358 358 111 
Edmonton 39 369 - 409 409 148 
Caigtry - 178 178 229 229 181 
Vancouver 1/ 10 374 . 	 384 7 443 - 450 4149 
TOTAL 9 CITIES i22 3,731 3.866 145 4,482 4627 1,868 

TOTAL TURKEY ,  

Quebec 45 202 247 36 202 238 96 
Montreal 38 937 975 47 1,068 1,115 664 
Toronto 69 1,345 1,414 84 1,455 1,539 702 
Winnipeg 35 1,562 1,597 69 2,072 2,141 456 
Regina & Saskatoon 	- 369 369 - 537 537 195 
Edmonton - 443 443 - 524 524 245 
Calgary - 297 297 - 408 408 255 
Vancouver 1/ 17 685 702 7414 761 675 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5.840 6,044 253 7,010 7.263 3,288 

For Footnotes See Page 11 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CiTIES OF CANADA 	11. 

July 1, 1962 	 June 1, 1962 	July i t  
Preliminary 	Revised 	1961 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec - 7 7 - 12 12 8 
Montreal 2 37 39 3 40 43 63 
Toronto 4 49 53 44 44 40 
Winnipeg 32 32 25 25 39 
Regina & Saskatoon - 6 6 - 16 16 6 
Edmonton - 14 14 - 38 38 32 
Calgary - 12 12 - 16 16 7 
Vancouver 1/ 6 41 47 .J 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 12 IL8 210 1 

GOOSE 

Quebec - - - - - - - 
Montreal 2 12 14 3 16 19 4 5 	Thronto 3 7 10 3 7 10 1 
Winnipeg V 7 7 V 8 8 2 
Regina & Saskatoon - 2 2 - 1 1 2 
Edmonton - - - - 2 2 2 
Calgary - - - - 1 1 - 
Vancouver V V - V i 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 28 6 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec - 2 2 - 7 7 - 
Montreal 21 20 41 33 123 156 69 
Toronto 1 159 160 7 159 166 149 
Winnipeg 92 135 227 81 162 243 143 
Regina & Saskatoon 6 2 8 10 1 11 4 
Edmonton 11 - ii 17 16 33 65 
Calgary 1 5 6 12 18 30 47 
Vancouver 1/ i 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 74$ 

/ Including New Westminster. 

S 	21 This total includes an estimate of 700,000 lb. for firms failing to report 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or 
in the specific cities. 

V Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified; 



12. 	BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Compa!lies 

I 
July 1 1 	July 1 1 	July 1, 	July 1, 
1962 	1961 	1962 	1961 

IN TRANSIT 	CREAMERY BUTTER 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 255 245 380 380 

Maritime Provinces 	- - - 
Quebec 105 - - 
Ontario 	115 140 38 190 
Manitoba 	 - - 114 76 
Saskatchewan 	1140 - - 38 
Alberta 	 - - 228 76 
British Columbia 	- - - - 
At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 
Montreal 	 - 105 - - 
Toronto - 
Winnipeg 	 - - 38 
Edmonton 	 - - 114 
Vencouver 	 - - - 
IN TRANSIT EGGS POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 - 600 - 25 

Maritime Provinces - 	- - 
Quebec 	 - - - 
Ontario 	 - 600 - - 
Manitoba 	 - - - 25 
Saskatchewan 	- - - - 
Alberta 	 - - - - 
British Columbia 	- - 
At Principal Railway Terminals 	/ 
Montreal - - 
Toronto - 
Winnipeg 	 - 
Edmonton 	 - - 
Vancouver 	 - - - 
)J 	Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads BUTTER CHEESE EGGS POULTRY )EAT  
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 35,000 38 2000 600 25,000 
Export 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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